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Precautions

#» Do not place or use this device in high temperature, humidity,
dusty conditions, or areas exposed to intense static electricity and
strong magnetic fields. Do not spill water on the device's surface,
or the device could be affected negatively.

Place the device on an indoor, stable desktop to guarantee steady
use.

Do not place any metal objects between the charger and phone,
such as a magnetic holder, paper clip, metal card, bus card, bank
card, or passport containing a metal magnetic strip. Otherwise, the
wireless charge board may not work properly or get heated,
damaging any charged device or other devices.

Do not bring magnetic card with magnetic strip or chip (such as
bank card, ID card, traffic card, etc)) near the device, otherwise it
may cause magnetic failure.

If a protective case is used when the mobile device is being charged,
ensure that the protective case is less than 2mm thick. If the
protective case is thicker or the surface is uneven, remove it before
charging the mobile device; otherwise, it could fall, or the charging
may not occur.

When exceptions occur during wireless charging, the device will enter
the protection status, and the indicator will flash in red. In this case,
remove the mobile device or disconnect it from the power supply.

After the exception is solved, place the mobile device again.
» Do not cover the air outlet at the bottom. Some heat and noise fromiit
is anormal phenomenon.
» Do not disassemble or modify charger, as this may lead to personal
injury, electric shock or fire.
» Do not touch the charger, cable or power socket with wet hands, as
this may cause electric shock.
Unplug the charger from electrical outlets and the device when notin
use.
Please refer the information on exterior bottom enclosure for
electrical before installing or operating the apparatus.

Safety information

Before use, please read and follow these precautions to ensure the
device's performance avoids danger and unlawful actions.

# The charger should be installed near the device and at an
accessible place.

# In medical and healthcare facilities where using wireless devices is
explicitly prohibited, please follow the specific regulations and turn
off the device.

» The radio wave generated by the device may hinder the normal
operations of implantable medical devices or personal medical

devices such as pacemakers, cochlear implants, and hearing-aids.
If you are using any of these medical devices, please consult the
relevant manufacturer about the limiting conditions for using this
device. If there are no limiting conditions set out by the medical
device manufacturer, keep the device at lease 30cm from your
medical device.

Do not use the device when there is a thunderstorm. Do not
expose the device to high temperature or heating devices such as
sunlight, heater, microwave, oven or water heater, to avoid electric
shock and device failure.

To prevent device failure, the operating temperature range and
humidity range for the device are from O °C to + 35 °C, 20% to
80% RH; and the storage temperature range and humidity range
for the device are from -20 °C to +55 °C, 20% to 80% RH.

Do not place any metal object on the surface of the wireless
charge to avoid device failure or heating.

If a USB port is used for power supply, make sure that the USB
cable is provided by OnePlus or complies with relevant USB-IF
specifications.

This device and its accessories may contain small parts. Please
put the device and its accessories out of children's reach. Children
may accidentally damage this device and its accessories, or
swollen the small parts and got choked or other dangers.

Do not disassemble, refit, drop, knock, or pierce OnePlus Warp

Charge 50 Wireless Charger. Do not place OnePlus Warp Charge
50 Wireless Charger in water or fire, or expose it to high/low
temperature conditions beyond the set temperature ranges.

#» Do not place any heavy objects on the power cable. Do not
attempt to alter any cable.

# Do not pull out the power cable, or the cable may be damaged and
cause electric shock or fire.

» Before cleaning the device, disconnect the plug from the socket.
Dispose of the device in accordance with your local regulations.

# Do not dispose of the device as household waste. Comply with the,
local decrees concerning the disposal of the device and its
accessories. Support the recycle process.

* This product is not intended for use in an automobile. In certain
cases it may interfere with automotive electronic systems.

* When using the product, maintain a distance of 20 cm from the
body to ensure compliance with RF exposure requirements.

OnePlus Device Warranty Information

1. OnePlus devices purchased on oneplus.com or authorized sales
channels come with a limited warranty. The duration of this
warranty is dependent on the original country or region of
purchase and is only redeemable within the original country or
region.

2. Unless otherwise specified, this warranty covers the hardware
components of the product as originally supplied and does not
cover, or partially covers, software, consumable items, or
accessories, even if packaged or sold together with the product.
The limited warranty only covers functional defects of product
caused by workmanship or build materials. For more details,
please contact OnePlus Customer Support by visiting
oneplus.com/support.

Statement

OnePlus is a registered trademark of OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen)
Co, Ltd. Copyright: OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd.

IAll rights reserved.

[This manual is for informational purposes only and does not constitute
‘a commitment of any kind.

Service and Support

Company Information: OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co,, Ltd.
/Address: 18C02,18C03, 18C04, and 18C05, Shum Yip Terra
Building, Binhe Avenue North, Futian District, ShenZhen,
GuangDong, PRC.

Précautions

* Ne placez pas et n'utilisez pas cet appareil dans des conditions de

température élevée, humides ou poussiéreuses ou dans des

zones exposées a une électricité statique intense ou a des
champs magnétiques puissants. Ne renversez pas d'eau sur la
surface de 'appareil, sinon I'appareil pourrait étre défectueux.

Placez I'appareil sur un bureau stable a lintérieur pour garantir une

utilisation stable.

* Ne placez aucun objet métallique entre le chargeur et le
téléphone, par exemple un support magnétique, un trombone, une|
carte métallique, une carte de bus, une carte bancaire ou un
passeport contenant une bande magnétique métallique. Sinon, la
carte de charge sans fil risque de ne pas fonctionner
correctement et le chargeur peut étre chauffé, ce qui peut
endommager tout appareil en cours de charge ou d'autres
appareils.

» Napportez pas de cartes magnétiques avec des bandes

magnétiques ou des puces (telles que des cartes bancaires, des

cartes didentité, des cartes de transport, etc) a proximité de
l'appareil pour éviter une défaillance magnétique.

Siun étui de protection est utilisé lors de la charge de I'appareil

mobile, assurez-vous que I'épaisseur de I'¢tui de protection est

inférieure & 2 mm. Si 'étui de protection est plus épais ou sila

.

-

surface est inégale, retirez-le avant de charger 'appareil mobile;
sinon, la charge peut échouer ou l'appareil mobile peut tomber.

# Lorsque des anomalies se produisent pendant la charge sans fil,
l'appareil passera en état de protection et le voyant clignotera en
rouge. Dans ce cas, retirez l'appareil mobile ou débranchez-le de
l'alimentation électrique. Une fois l'anomalie résolue, replacez
l'appareil mobile.

» Ne couvrez pas la sortie d'air située en bas. Certaines chaleurs et
bruits sont des phénomeénes normaux.

#» Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas le chargeur, car cela pourrait
entrainer des blessures, un choc électrique ou un incendie.

#» Ne touchez pas le chargeur, le cable ou la prise d'alimentation
avec les mains mouillées, car cela pourrait provoquer un choc
électrique.

» Débranchez le chargeur de la prise d'alimentation et de l'appareil
lorsquiil n'est pas utilisé.

Consignes de sécurité

Avant utilisation, veuillez lire et suivre ces précautions pour garantir les

performances de l'appareil et éviter les dangers et les actions illégales,

* Le chargeur doit étre installé & proximité de I'appareil et a un
endroit accessible.

Dans les établissements médicaux et de soins de santé ol
I'utilisation d'appareils sans fil est explicitement interdite, veuillez
suivre les réglementations spécifiques et éteindre 'appareil.
L'onde radio générée par l'appareil peut entraver le
fonctionnement normal des dispositifs médicaux implantables ou
des dispositifs médicaux personnels tels que les stimulateurs
cardiaques, les implants cochléaires et les appareils auditifs. Si
vous utilisez I'un de ces appareils médicaux, veuillez consulter le
fabricant concerné sur les conditions limites d'utilisation de cet
appareil. Sl n'y a pas de conditions limites définies par le fabricant
du dispositif médical, éloignez I'appareil au moins 30 cm de votre
dispositif médical.

N'utilisez pas I'appareil lorsquil y a un orage. N'exposez pas
l'appareil a des températures élevées ou & des appareils
chauffants tels que la lumiére du soleil, un radiateur, un four &
micro-ondes, un four ou un chauffe-eau, pour éviter les chocs
électriques et les pannes de l'appareil.

Pour éviter une panne de lappareil, la plage de température de
fonctionnement et la plage d'humidité de 'appareil sontde 0° C a
+35°C, de 20% a 80% HR; et la plage de température de
stockage et la plage d'humidité pour l'appareil sont de -20 °C a +
55°C,de 20% a4 80% HR.

Ne placez aucun objet métallique sur la surface de la charge sans
fil pour éviter une panne de 'appareil ou une surchauffe.

# Siun port USB est utilisé pour Ialimentation électrique,
assurez-vous que le cable USB est fourni par OnePlus ou est
conforme aux spécifications USB-IF pertinentes.

» Cet appareil et ses accessoires peuvent contenir de petites pieces.

Veuillez mettre l'appareil et ses accessoires hors de portée des

enfants. Les enfants peuvent accidentellement endommager cet

appareil et ses accessoires, ou avaler les petites piéces et étre
étouffés, ou causer d'autres dangers.

Ne démontez pas, ne remontez pas, ne laissez pas tomber, ne

cognez pas et ne percez pas le chargeur sans fil OnePlus Warp

Charge 50. Ne mettez pas le chargeur sans fil OnePlus Warp

Charge 50 dans I'eau ou dans le feu, et ne l'exposez pas a des

conditions de température élevée/basse au-dela des plages de

température définies.

Ne placez aucun objet lourd sur le cordon dalimentation. N'essayez

pas de modifier un cable.

» Ne tirez pas sur le cordon d'alimentation, car cela risque

d'endommager le cable et provoquer un choc électrique ou un

incendie.

Avant de nettoyer 'appareil, débranchez la fiche de la prise.

Mettez l'appareil au rebut conformément aux réglementations

locales. Ne jetez pas 'appareil avec les déchets ménagers.

Respectez les décrets locaux concernant la mise au rebut de

lappareil et de ses accessoires. Participez au processus de recyclage.

# Ce produit n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé dans une voiture. Dans
certains cas, il peut interférer avec les systémes électroniques
automobiles.

* Lors de l'utilisation du produit, maintenez une distance de 20 cmdu
corps pour garantir le respect des exigences d'exposition aux RF.

Consignes de sécurité

1. Les appareils OnePlus achetés sur oneplus.com ou par le biais de
canaux de vente agréés bénéficient d'une garantie limitée. La
durée de cette garantie dépend du pays ou de la région d'origine
de I'achat et n'est remboursable que dans le pays ou la région
d'origine.

2.Sauf spécification contraire, cette garantie couvre les composants
matériels du produit tels que fournis a l'origine et ne couvre pas, ou
alors seulement de maniére partielle, les logiciels, les
consommables ou les accessoires méme si ceux-ci sont fournis
ou vendus avec le produit. La garantie limitée ne couvre que les
défauts fonctionnels du produit causés par la main d'ceuvre ou les
matériaux du produit. Pour plus de détails, contactez le service
clientéle OnePlus en allant sur oneplus.com/support.

Déclaration

OnePlus est une marque déposée de OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen)
Co, Ltd. Droits d'auteur : OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd.
[Tous droits réservés.

Ce manuel est fourni & des fins dinformation uniquement et ne
(constitue pas un engagement de quelque nature que ce soit.
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FCC Regulatory Conformance

FCC Statement

[This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV
interference caused by unauthorized modifications or changes to
this equipment. Such modifications or changes could void the user's
aauthority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This device has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiated radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
iencouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the

following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Caution

/Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to
operate the equipment.

[The antenna(s) used for this transmitter must not be collocated or
ooperate in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Conformance

ISED Statement:

[This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that
comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development
(Canada'’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference
that may cause undesired operation of the device.

(Cet appareil contient un ou plusieurs émetteurs/récepteurs
exempts de licence conformes aux norms RSS(s) applicables aux
appareils radio exempts de licence d'Innovation, Sciences et
Développement Economique Canada. Son fonctionnement est
'soumis aux deux conditions suivantes:

(

2) L'appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les

(

) L'appareil ne doit pasprovoquer dinterférences.

interferences susceptibles d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.
[This device complies with the Canadian ICES-003 Class B
specifications.

[This device complies with ICES-001 of Canada.

[This device complies with the RSS-216 of Canada.

This equipment complies with IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits
set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

(CAN ICES-003(B)/ NMB-003(B). CAN ICES-001(B)/NMB-001(B).
[CAN RSS-216 / CNR-216.

Cet appareil numérique de la Canadian ICES-003. Cet appareil
numérique de la

classe B est conforme & la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

(Cet appareil est conforme a la norme NMB-001 du Canada.

Cet appareil est conforme a la norme RSS-216 du Canada.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux
radiations IC CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non
controlé.

1

&)

EU Regulatory Conformance

CE Statement

Hereby, OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd. declares that the
radio equipment type C302A is in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU.

[The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the
following internet address:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

RoHS Compliance

[This product complies with directive 2011/65/EU and its
amendments, on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous
substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

Correct disposal of this product
This symbol (with or without a solid bar) on the device,
E batteries (included), and / or the packaging, indicates that the:
device and its electrical accessories (for example, a headset,
NN . dapter or cable) and batteries should not be disposed of as
household garbage. To safely recycle your device, please use local

return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the
device was originally purchased.

European Frequency Bands and Power

[The wireless charger frequency bands 110kHz-148.5kHz.
[The wireless charger maximum power:

Wireless Power Charging: < 48.44 dBuA/m at 3m.

[This device has been tested and meets applicable limits for radio
frequency (RF) exposure, Exposure value: 3309 uT at 10 cm
distance adaptor supplied by 230 V AC/50 Hz.

Importer Information

EU Importer:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

UK Importer:
UNUMPLUS LIMITED
Black Bull Yard, 18a Hatton Wall, London, ECIN 8JH

Graphic Introduction

Spravna likvidace tohoto produktu

<" Forindoor use only
To identify electrical equipment designed primarily for indoor use.

Shoda s regula¢nimi opatfenimi EU

Prohlageni o certifikaci CE

Spoleénost OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd. timto
deklaruje shodu radiového zafizeni typu C302A s kritérii evropské
smérnice 2014/53/EU.

Cely text prohlaseni o shodé s podminkami EU je k dispozici na
nasledujici internetové adrese:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Dovozce do EU:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

$Shoda RoHS
[Tento produkt spiiuje podminky pouziti urcitych nebezpecnych
latek v elektrickych a elektronickych zafizenich stanovené nafizenim
Evropske unie 2011/65/EU a jeho dodatky.

bateriich (jsou soucasti dodavky) a/nebo obalu oznacuije, ze

by zafizeni a jeho elektrické prislusenstvi (napriklad nahlavni
mmmm souprava, adaptér nebo kabel) a baterie nemély byt
likvidovany jako domaci odpad. K bezpeéné recyklaci vaseho
zafizeni prosim pouZijte lokalni systémy pro sbér pouzité
elektroniky, nebo kontaktujte prodejce, u néhoz bylo zarizeni
plvodné zakoupeno.

\g Tento symbol (s plnym pruhem nebo bez néj) na zafizeni,

Evropska frekvencni pasma a vykon

Frekvencni pasma bezdratové nabijecky 110 kHz-148.5 kHz.
Maximalni vykon bezdratové nabijecky:

bezdratové nabijeni: < 48.44 dBpA/m ve vzdalenosti 3 m.

Vyklad grafickych oznaceni
™% Pouze pro pouziti v interiéru
Oznacuije elektricka zafizeni navrzena primarné k pouzivani v interiéru,

EU-saaddsten noudattaminen

CE-lausunto

OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd. imoittaa taten, etta
C302A-tyyppinen radiolaite noudattaa direktiivia 2014/53/EU.
EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on luettavissa
kokonaisuudessaan seuraavassa Internet-osoitteessa:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Maahantuoja EU:ssa:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, The Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

RoHS-saéadostenmukaisuus

Tama tuote noudattaa direktiivia 2011/65/EU ja sen muutoksia
koskien tiettyjen vaarallisten aineiden kayttorajoituksia sahko- ja
elektroniikkalaitteissa.

Tuotteen asianmukainen
E Tama symboli (kiinteéll viivalla tai iman) laitteessa, akuissa

(ohessa) ja/tai pakkauksessa imoittaa, etté laitetta ja sen

séhkoisia lisavarusteita (esim. kuulokkeet, verkkolaite tai
W |oapeli) ja akkuja ei saa havittad kotitalousjatteena. Kierrata
laitteesi turvallisesti kayttamalla paikallisia kierratysjarjestelmia tai
pyytamalla neuvoa jalleenmyyjaltd, jolta tuote hankittiin.

Eurooppalaiset taajuusalueet ja teho

Langattoman laturin taajuusalueet 110 - 148.5 kHz.
Langattoman laturin maksimiteho:

Langaton lataus kaynnissa: < 48.44 dBuA/m etéisyydella 3m.

Kuvien selitys
™ Vain sisakéyttoon
Tarkoittaa, etta sahkolaite on suunniteltu ensisijaisesti sisakayttoon.

Atbilstiba ES normativo aktu prasibam

CE atbilstibas deklaracija

AAr 30 uznémums OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
apliecina, ka radio aprikojums C302A atbilst Direktivas 2014/53/ES
prasibam.

Pilnais ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams $aja interneta
Vvietné: https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Importétajs ES:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

Atbilstiba RoHS

Sis produkts atbilst Direktivai 2011/65/ES par dazu bistamu vielu
izmanto$anas ierobezosanu elektriskas un elektroniskas iekartas,
ka ari tas grozijumiem.

Pareiza §i produkta likvidésana

Sis simbols (ar nepartrauktu joslu vai bez tas) uz ierices,
E akumulatoriem (ieklauti) un/vai iepakojuma norada, ka ierici

un tas elektriskos piederumus (pieméram, austinas, adapteri
W |5 kabeli) un akumulatorus nedrikst likvidét ka sadzives
atkritumus. Lai drosi parstradatu ierici, ladzu, izmantojiet vietéjas
nodoSanas un savaksanas sistémas vai sazinieties ar
mazumtirgotaju, pie kura ierice tika sakotnéji iegadata.

Eiropas frekvencu joslas un jauda
Bezvadu ladétaja frekvencu joslas 110-148.5 kHz.
Bezvadu ladétaja maksimala jauda:
bezvadu jaudas uzlade: < 48.44 dBuA/m pie 3 m.

Grafisko elementu skaidrojums

7 Tikai lietosanai iekstelpas

Lai identificétu elektrisko aprikojumu, kas paredzéts lieto$anai
galvenokart iekstelpas.

Cumplimiento con la normativa de la UE

Declaracion CE

Por la presente, OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd. declara
que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico C302A es conforme con la
Directiva 2014/53/UE.

El texto completo de la declaracion UE de conformidad esta
disponible en la direccion Internet siguiente:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Importador en la UE:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Paises Bajos
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, Paises Bajos

Cumplimiento con RoHS

Este producto cumple con la directiva 2011/65/UE sobre la
restriccion del uso de ciertas sustancias peligrosas en equipos
eléctricos y electronicos y sus correspondientes enmiendas.

Eliminacion correcta de este producto

Este simbolo (con o sin barra solida) en el dispositivo, en las
ﬁ baterias (si estan incluidas) y/o en el embalaje, indica que el

dispositivo y sus accesorios eléctricos (por ejemplo, los
W . riculares, el adaptador o el cable) y las baterias no deben
desecharse como residuos comunes. Para reciclar de forma segura
el dispositivo, haz uso de los sistemas de devolucidn y recogida o
ponte en contacto con el distribuidor al que se los hayas comprado.

Bandas de frecuencia europeas y potencia

La frecuencia del cargador inalambrico es de entre 110 kHz y 1485 kHz,
La potencia méaxima del cargador inalambrico es:

(Carga de bateria inalambrica: < 48.44 dBuA/ma3m.

Explicacion de los simbolos

™ Disefiado solo para usos en interiores

Identifica que el equipo eléctrico ha sido disefado principalmente
para su uso en interiores.

EU-conformiteit met regelgeving

CE-verklaring

Hierbij verklaart OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd. dat de
radioapparatuur van het type C302A in overeenstemming is met
Richtlijn 2014/53 / EU.

op het volgende internetadres:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

EU-importeur:

Eastern Sun Trading BV.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Nederland
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, Nederland

RoHS-nakoming

betrekking tot de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde
gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar

Dit product voldoet aan richtliin 2011/65/EU en ziin wijzigingen, met

Correcte verwijdering van dit product

¢ Dit symbool (met of zonder een ononderbroken balk) op het
E\ apparaat, batterijen (meegeleverd) en / of de verpakking

geeft aan dat het apparaat en zijn elektrische accessoires

(bijvoorbeeld een headset, adapter of kabel) en batterijen niet
mogen worden weggegooid met huishoudelijk afval. Om uw
apparaat veilig te recyclen, gebruikt u lokale retour- en
inzamelsystemen of neemt u contact op met de winkel waar het
apparaat oorspronkelijk is gekocht.

Europese frequentiebanden en vermogen

De frequentiebanden van de draadloze oplader 110kHz-148 5kHz.
Het maximale vermogen van de draadloze oplader:

draadloos opladen: < 48.44 dBuA/m at 3m.

Grafische introductie

< Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis

Identificeert elektrische apparatuur voornamelijk ontworpen voor
gebruik binnenshuis.

Conformité réglementaire UE

Déclaration de conformité CE

Par la présente, OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd. déclare
que ce C302A de type équipement radio est conforme aux
exigences de la directive 2014/53/UE.

Vous trouverez le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité de
I'Union Européenne a l'adresse Internet suivante:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Importateur UE:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Pays-Bas
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, les Pays-Bas

Conformité aux normes RoHS

Ce produit est conforme a la directive 2011/65/UE et a ses
amendements concernant la limitation de I'utilisation de certaines
substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et
glectroniques.

Mise au rebut de ce produit
Ce symbole (avec ou sans barre pleine) sur lappareil, les piles
ﬁ (incluses) et/ou l'emballage, indique que I'appareil et ses
accessoires électriques (par exemple, un casque, un
W daptateur ou un connecteur) et les piles ne doivent pas étre
jetés avec vos autres déchets domestiques. Pour recycler votre
appareil en toute sécurité, veuillez utiliser le systéme de retour et de
collecte local ou contacter le détaillant ayant vendu I'appareil a
l'origine.

Bandes de fréquences et puissances de transmission européenne!
Les bandes de fréquence du chargeur sans fil 110kHz-148 5kHz.

LLa puissance maximale du chargeur sans fil:

Charge électrique sans fil: < 48.44 dBpA/m a 3m.

Présentation des icones

™% Pour une utilisation & lintérieur uniquement

Pour identifier les équipements électriques congus principalement
pour une utilisation a lintérieur.

&

Konformitét mit den EU-Vorschriften

(CE-Erklarung

Hiermit erklart OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co. Ltd, dass die
Funkanlage des Typs C302A mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU
Ubereinstimmt.

Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter
folgender Internetadresse verfligbar:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

EU-Importeur:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Niederlande
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, Niederlande

RoHS-Konformitat

Dieses Produkt entspricht der Richtlinie 2011/65/EU und ihren
Anderungen zur Beschrankung der Verwendung bestimmter
gefahrlicher Stoffe in elektrischen und elektronischen Geraten.

Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts
Dieses Symbol (mit oder ohne festem Balken) auf dem Gerét,
ﬁ den Batterien (im Lieferumfang enthalten) und/oder der
Verpackung weist darauf hin, dass das Gerat und sein
BN olckirisches Zubehor (beispielsweise ein Headset, Adapter
oder Kabel) und Batterien nicht als Hausmuill entsorgt werden
durfen. Um Ihr Gerat sicher zu recyceln, nutzen Sie bitte lokale
Riickgabe- und Sammelsysteme, oder wenden Sie sich an den
Handler, bei dem das Gerét urspriinglich gekauft wurde.

Européische Frequenzbénder und Leistung

Die Frequenzbander des drahtlosen Ladegeréts 110kHz - 148.5kHz.
Die maximale Leistung des kabellosen Ladegerats:

Drahtloses Aufladen: < 48.44 dBuA/min 3 m Entfernung.

Erlauterung der Grafiken

" Nur zur Verwendung in Innenraumen

Kennzeichnung von elektrischen Geréten, die in erster Linie fiir den
Gebrauch in Innenréumen bestimmt sind.
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EL-i regulatiivne vastavus

Vastavusavaldus

OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd. kinnitab, et raadioseade,
tiip C302A, on kooskdlas direktiiviga 2014/53/EL.

EL-i vastavusdeklaratsioon on saadaval taismahus aadressil:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Maaletooja Euroopa Liidus:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4816NC Breda, Madalmaad
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, Madalmaad

RoHS-i nbuetele vastavus

See toode vastab direktiivile 2011/65/EL ja selle parandustele
teatavate ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramise kohta elektri- ja
elektroonikaseadmetes.

Toote nduetekohane kasutuselt kérvaldamine

See seadmel, akudel (kaasas) ja/voi pakendil olev stimbol
E (labiva joonega véi iima) naitab, et seadet ja selle elektroonilisi

tarvikuid (nt peakomplekti, adapterit voi kaablit) ja akusid ei
R {ohi visata olmepriigi hulka. Seadme ohutu ringlussevotu
tagamiseks palume teil kasutada kohalikku tagastus- voi
kogumisstisteemi voi pdorduda ettevotte poole, kust te seadme
ostsite.

Sagedusribad ja voimsus Euroopas

Juhtmevaba laadija sagedusvahemik 110 kHz - 1485 kHz.
Juhtmevaba laadija maksimaalne voimsus:

Juhtmevaba kiirlaadimine: < 48.44 dBuA/m 3m juures.

Graafiline tilevaade

"} Kasutamiseks ainult siseruumis

[Tahistab elektriseadet, mis on mdeldud esmajoones siseruumis
kasutamiseks.

Conformita alle normative UE

Dichiarazione CE

Con la presente, OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd. dichiara
sotto la propria responsabilita che I'apparecchiatura di tipo C302A &
conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al
seguente indirizzo: https;//www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Importatore per 'UE:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

Conformita RoHS

Questo prodotto & conforme alla direttiva 2011/65/UE e alle sue
modifiche, in materia di restrizione dell'uso di determinate sostanze
pericolose negli apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici.

Corretto smaltimento del prodotto

Questo simbolo (con o senza la barra piena) sul dispositivo,
\ﬁ sulle batterie (incluse) e/o sulla confezione, indica che &

vietato smaltire il dispositivo, i relativi accessori elettrici (p.es.
MR\ ffie, adattatori o cavi) e le batterie insieme ai rifiuti
domestici. Per un riciclo sicuro del dispositivo, utilizzare i sistemi di
raccolta locali o rivolgersi al rivenditore dove ¢ stato acquistato il
dispositivo.

Bande di frequenza e potenza per 'Unione Europea
Bande di frequenza per il caricatore wireless: 110 kHz - 148.5 kHz.
Potenza massima caricatore wireless: < 48.44 dBuyA/ma3m.

Presentazione grafica

™% Solo per utilizzo al chiuso

Identifica le apparecchiature progettate principalmente per lutilizzo
al chiuso.

ES norminiy akty atitikimas

CE pareikimas

Siuo dokumentu ,OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd.*
pareiskia, kad C302A tipo radijo jranga atitinka Direktyva
2014/53/ES.

Visg ES atitikties deklaracijos teksta galima rasti Siuo interneto
adresu: https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

ES importuotojas:

\Eastern Sun Trading B.V."

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Nyderlandai

| Reflection Investment BV

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, Nyderlandai

RoHS atitiktis

Sis gaminys atitinka direktyva 2011/65/ES ir jos pakeitimus dél tam
tikry pavojingy medziagy naudojimo elektros ir elektroninéje jrangoje
apribojimo.

Tinkamas $io prietaiso Salinimas

Sis simbolis (su iétisine juosta arba be jos) ant prietaiso,
ﬁ baterijy (pridedama) ir (arba) pakuociy rodo, kad prietaiso ir jo

elektriniy priedy (pavyzdziui, laisvy ranky jrangos, adapterio ar|
W | abelio) ir baterijy negalima iSmesti kaip buitiniy atlieky. Jei
norite saugiai perdirbti prietaisa, naudokite vietines grazinimo ir
surinkimo sistemas arba susisiekite su pardavéju, i$ kurio prietaisas
buvo jsigytas.

Daznio juostos Europoje ir galia

i ikroviklio dazniy juostos yra 110-148.5 kHz.
ikroviklio maksimali galia:

Belaidzio maitinimo jkrovimas: < 48.44 dBuA/m esant 3 m.

Grafinis pateikimas

" Naudoti tik patalpoje

Siekiant identifikuoti elektrine jranga, skirtg pirmiausia naudoti
patalpose.

Zgodnos¢ z prawem UE
Oswiadczenie CE

Niniejszym OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd. o$wiadcza, ze

sprzet radiowy typu C302A jest zgodny z dyrektywa 2014/53/UE.
Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE dostepny jest na stronie
internetowe: https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Importer w UE:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

Zgodno$¢ z dyrektywa RoHS
Produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywa 2011/65/UE w zakresie

wykorzystywania niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzecie elektrycznym

i elektronicznym oraz zatacznikami do powyzszej dyrektywy.

Prawidtowa utylizacja produktu

Symbol ten (z paskiem lub bez paska) umieszczony na
ﬁ urzadzeniu, bateriach (w zestawie) i/lub opakowaniu

wskazuie, ze urzadzenia, jego akcesoriow elektrycznych
-_— przykfad stuchawki, zasilacz lub przewdd) ani baterii nie
nalezy wyrzucac z opadami domowymi. Aby bezpiecznie poddac¢
urzadzenie recyklingowi, nalezy skorzystac z lokalnych systemow
zwrotu i zbiorki lub skontaktowac sie ze sprzedawca, u ktdrego
urzadzenie zostato pierwotnie zakupione.

Europejskie pasma czestotliwosci i moc

Pasma czestotliwosci pracy tadowarki bezprzewodowej 110 kHz -
1485 kHz.

Maksymalna moc tadowarki bezprzewodowej — tadowanie
bezprzewodowe: < 48.44 dBUA/m przy 3 m.

Wprowadzenie graficzne

" Wytacznie do uzytku w wewnatrz pomieszczen
Identyfikacja sprzetu elektrycznego przeznaczonego gtownie do
uzytku wewnatrz pomieszczen.

Conformidade regulamentar da UE

Declaragao da CE

/A OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co, Ltd. declara que o
equipamento de radio do tipo C302A esta em conformidade com a
diretiva 2014/53/UE.

O texto naintegra da declaragao de conformidade da UE esta
disponivel no seguinte enderecgo Internet:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

Importador na UE:

Eastern Sun Trading B.V.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, Paises Baixos
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 1017EG, Amsterdao, Paises Baixos

Conformidade com RoHS

Este produto deve estar em conformidade com a diretiva 2011/65/UE
e respetivas emendas sobre a restrigao de determinadas
substancias perigosas em equipamento elétrico e elétrico.

Eliminacao correta deste produto
Este simbolo (com ou sem uma barra continua) no
ﬁ dispositivo, baterias (incluidas) e/ou na embalagem, indica
que o dispositivo e os respetivos acessorios elétricos (por
— exemplo, auscultadores, adaptador ou cabo) e baterias nao
devem ser eliminados em conjunto com residuos domésticos. Para
reciclar o dispositivo em seguranga, utilize os sistemas de
devolugéo e recolha locais ou contacte o revendedor onde adquiriu
o dispositivo.

Bandas de frequéncia e poténcia europeias

Bandas de frequéncia do carregador sem fios: 110 kHz a 148.5 kHz.
Poténcia maxima do carregador sem fios:

carregamento de poténcia sem fios: < 4844 dBuA/ma3m.

Introducéo grafica

r Apenas para uso no interior

Identifica equipamento elétrico concebido especificamente para uso
no interior.

EU:s Regelverkskonform

CE-meddelande

Harmed forklarar OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co,, Ltd. att
radioutrustningen typ C302A dverensstammer med direktiv
2014/53/EU.

Den fullstandiga texten till EU-forsakran om éverensstammelse
finns pa foljande internetadress:
https://www.oneplus.com/support/manuals

[EU-importor:

Eastern Sun Trading BV.

Stadionstraat 11 C10, 4815NC Breda, the Netherlands
Reflection Investment B.V.

Keizersgracht 482, 10177EG, Amsterdam, the Netherlands

RoHS-6verensstammelse

Denna produkt uppfyller direktiv 2011/65/EU och dess andringar,
om begrénsning av anvéndningen av vissa farliga @mnen i elektrisk
och elektronisk utrustning.

Korrekt avfallshantering av denna produkt

Denna symbol (med eller utan en solid stapel) pa enheten,
E batterier (ingar) och / eller férpackningen, indikerar att

enheten och dess elektriska tillbehdr (till exempel headset,
W odapter eller kabel) och batterier inte ska kastas avsom
hushallsavfall. For att pa ett sakert satt atervinna din enhet, lamna
den till en atervinningsanlaggning eller kontakta aterforsaljiaren dar
du kopte din enhet.

Europeiska frekvensband och stomférsorining

Den tradi6sa laddarens frekvensband 110kHz-148. 5kHz.
Den tradl6sa laddarens maximala effekt:

[Tradlos laddning: < 48.44 dBuA/m vid 3m.

Grafisk introduction
£} Endast fér inomhusbruk
For att identifiera elektrisk utrustning framst avsedd f6r inomhusbruk.

India Regulatory Conformance
Recycling Initiative (INDIA)

/At OnePlus/ Mobitech we understand that our responsibility doesn't

end at selling you our products. OnePlus/ Mobitech has been
working in the area of safe disposal of electronic waste. Since
mobiles, tablets and other electronic items are made of hazardous
constituents. Under the Guidelines of Ministry of Environment,
Forest and Climate Change, Government of India, E-waste
(Management) Rule, 2016 and Amendment E-waste Rule 2018.
OnePlus/ Mobitech will seek shared responsibility and cooperation
from customers in reducing the environmental impact of their
products.

OnePlus/ Mobitech will comply with all the applicable laws related to

E-waste management.
Declaration of Conformity hereby, OnePlus/ Mobitech India Private
Limited (‘OnePlus/ Mobitech”) states that OnePlus/ Mobitech is

committed to comply with the extended producer responsibility vide

authorization no. B-29016/(824)/ EPR18/ WM-Ill and amendment

Division dated 18.07.2018 issued by Central Pollution Control Board.
For more information on safe disposal and recycling you may,

E log on to https://www.oneplus.in/legal/e-waste-manage
ment or write an email to onepluscare@oneplus.com or
mmmm contact our Toll Free No. 1800-102-8411.

Material Name | Plestic | Material | Material Supplier
Name

Company Registration | Buy Back|
Property | Mark Number Price

Dongguan Znongsheng
Plastichook | HDPE | €23 | Optoslectronios Industrial | S1441900MAAUKLHHSG

Protective A\ |LiaColor rinted
Proeate | ps | O |WET  |eweosesoezscose
Wire holder peT | &) [DorgswnZonashens | gyu000e67raarzs

Packing Products Co, Ltd.

A |E e fTon|
Packaging products.
Co.

Wire clip ABS 91441900303864957C

Kunshan Yaoxin Electronic

N
Protective film |LDPE+PP| IE‘P.()Q Materials o, Lid. 913205837610080313

91320583MATKTETUSN

Polyethylene /N | Kunshan Share Packaging
foamedisheet | E°0 | &2 | Technoloay Co.Lia
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